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ti Metricas 
Des Fernandes Pinheiro 114/101  
Rio/RJ/Brazil 22620-100 
Phone:  +5521-2524-0283 
Fax:      
mauricio@metricas.com.br 
 
Albert, Gregory L. 
U.S. Air Force, Software Engineering Div. 
Robins AFB 
420 Richard Way Blvd. 
Suite 100 
Robins AFB, GA 31098-1640 
Phone: 478-926-0701 
Fax:      
Greg.Albert@Robins.af.mil 
 
Beyers, Craig P. 
SETA 
7017 Maple Tree Lane 
Springfield, VA 22152 
Phone: 703-286-4009   
Fax:     703-286-4093 
Craig.beyers@associates.dhs.gov 
 
Bianchi, Alejandro 
Liveware I.S.S.A 
Paraguay 1840 2DOB 
Buenos Aires, Argentina 
Phone:  (0054) 11 4813-0371 
Fax:      
alejandro.bianchi@liveware.com 
 
Boehm, Barry 
University of Southern CA 
518 Adelaide Drive 
Santa Monica, CA 90402 
Phone:  310-393-4206 
Fax:      
boehm@usc.edu 
 
Bridel, Jeanne M. 
Lockheed Martin 
3715 Nesco Road 
Hammonton, NJ 08037 
Phone:  609-485-7660 
Fax:     609-485-7965 
Jeanne.Bridel@lmco.com 

Campbell, Molly 
US Army ARDEC 
QE&SA 
AMSRD-AAR-QEW-D  
Bldg 62  
Picatinny Arsenal, NJ 07806-5000 
Phone:  973-724-8453 
Fax:     973-724-2382 
mmcamp@pica.army.mil 
 
Caseley, Paul 
Defense Science and Technology Laboratory 
Room N133, Nx9 
Malvern Technology Park 
St. Andrews Rd. 
Malvern, Worcs, UK WR16-3PS UK 
Phone:  +66 01684 77 1476 
Fax:     +66 01684 77 1436 
prcaseley@dstl.gov.uk 
 
Chechelnitsky, Olga 
General Dynamics, CANADA 
3785 Richmond Rd. 
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K2H-5B7 
Phone:  613-596-7295 
Fax:     613-596-7334 
Olga.chechelnitsky@gdcanada.com 
 
Childers, Anthony W. 
Lexmark Intenational 
740 New Circle Rd. West 
501C07/082C-3 
Lexington, KY 40550 
Phone:  859-825-4356 
Fax:     859-232-7628 
childers@Lexmark.com 
 
Chivers, Sandra L. 
Raytheon Systems Company 
4212 Thorngate Drive 
Fort Wayne, IN 46835 
Phone:  260-429-6182 
Fax:      
Sandra_L_Chivers@raytheon.com 
 



Clark, Betsy 
Software Metrics, Inc. 
4345 High Ridge Rd. 
Haymarket, VA 20169 
Phone:  703-754-0115 
Fax:      
Betsy@software-metrics.com 
 
Clark, Brad  
Software Metrics, Inc. 
4345 High Ridge Rd. 
Haymarket, VA 20169 
Phone:  703-754-0115 
Fax:      
Betsy@software-metrics.com 
 
Conrad, Thomas P. 
Naval Undersea Warfare Center 
Center of Advanced System Technology 
1176 Howell Street 
Newport, RI 02841-1708 
Phone:  401-832-2045 
Fax:     401-832-2130 
conradtp@npt.nuwc.navy.mil 
 
Craig, Rushby C. 
U.S. Air Force, SEPG Lead 
1904 N. 300 East 
Centerville, UT 84014 
Phone:  801-775-2979 
Fax:      
Rushby.craig@hill.af.mil 
 
Creel, Rita  
Aerospace Corporation 
15049 Conference Center Drive 
CH2-220 
Chantilly, VA 20151 
Phone:  703-833-2262 
Fax:      
rita.creel@aero.org 
 
Cymerman, Paul E. 
Tecolote Research 
13516 Virginia Willow Drive 
Fairfax, VA 22033 
phone:  703-633-2120 
fax:   703-633-2196 
pcymerman@tecolote.com 
 
Dean, Joe 
Electronic Systems Center/ 
Mission Planning Systems 
54 Middlesex Tpk 
Bedford, Mass 01730 
Phone:  781-275-3014 
Fax:      
jdean@tecolote.com 
 

Dennis Sheila P. 
The David Consulting Group 
P.O. Box 2625 
Parker, CO 80134 
Phone:  303-841-7173 
Fax:     303-841-4597 
Sdennis1950@yahoo.com 
 
Dhama, Harpal 
MITRE  
2401 E. El Segundo Blvd. #460 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Phone:  310-297-8350 
Fax:     310-297-8333 
dhama@mitre.org 
 
DiBenedetto, Gregory 
Northrop Grumman Corporation 
IS Sector, AEW/EWS 
Nothrop Grumman Corp. 
600 Grumman Rd. West 
Bethpage, NY 11714 
Phone:  516-346-1193 
Fax:    516-346-4860 
Gregory.dibenedetto@ngc.com 
 
Dockery, Donovan 
BAE Systems 
1 Ridge Hill Rd. 
Yonkers, NY 10710 
Phone:  914-964-2582 
Fax:    914-964-3905 
Donovan.dockery@baesystems.com 
 
Eiche, Brooke S. 
Lockheed Martin Systems Integration - Owego 
1801 State Rt. 17C, MS 0210 
Owego, NY 13827-3998 
Phone:  607-751-2159 
Fax:   607-751-6025 
Brooke.eiche@lmco.com 
 
Eidson, Ricky L. 
Lockheed Martin Corporation 
401 Ringwood Circle 
Winter Springs, FL 32708 
Phone:  407-356-7254 
Fax:    
Ricky.L.Eidson@lcmo.com 
 
Factor, Robert M. 
General Dynamics-Advanced Info. Systems 
7-9 Vreeland Road 
Florham Park, NJ 07932 
Phone:  973-765-5765 
Fax:       
Robert.Factor@gd-ais.com 
 



Frenz, Paul J. 
General Dynamics Advanced Info. Systems 
8800 Queen Avenue South 
Bloomington, MN 55431-1996 
Phone:  952-921-6520 
Fax:      
Paul.frenz@gd-ais.com 
 
Gaffney, John 
Lockheed Martin 
700 North Frederick Ave. 
Gaithersburg, MD 20879-3328 
Phone:  301-240-7038 
Fax:     301-240-7009 
j.gaffney@lmco.com 
 
Garmus, David P. 
David Consulting Group 
1935 Salt Myrtle Lane 
Orange Park, FL 32003 
Phone:  904-269-0211 
Fax:    
dg@davidconsultinggroup.com 
 
Goldenson, Dennis 
Software Engineering Institute 
Carnegie Mellon University 
4500 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3218 
Pittsburgh, PA 15213 
Phone:  412-268-8506 
Fax:     412-268-5758 
dg@sei.cmu.edu 
 
Hall, Renee 
Computer Sciences Corporation 
15000 Conference Center Drive 
Chantilly, VA 20151 
Phone:  703-818-5405 
Fax:      
Rhall34@csc.com 
 
Hardin, Louise 
Northrop Grumman Mission Systems 
213 Wynn Drive 
Huntsville, AL 35805 
Phone:  256-830-3562 
Fax:      256-830-3230 
Louise.hardin@ngc.com 
 
Hawald, Stephen 
ROBBINS-GIOIA, LLC 
4123 N. 27th Street 
Arlington, VA 22207-5211 
Phone:  703-440-3147 
Fax:      703-440-3014 
Stephen.Hawald@associates.dhs.gov 
 

Herron, David E. 
David Consulting Group, Inc. 
19 Pointe View Drive 
Medford, NJ 08055 
Phone:  609-654-6227 
Fax:      609-654-2338 
dcgherron@comcast.net 
 
Holcomb, Rick 
Naval Air Warfare Center Aircraft Division 
22347 Cedar Point Road 
Building 2185, Ste 1190-B2 
Patuxent River, MD 20670 
Phone:  301-995-7657 
Fax:       
Rick.holcomb@navy.mil 
 
Janigian, Jan 
Defense Contract Management Agency  
P.O. Box 6511 
Santa Barbara, CA 93160 
Phone:  805-968-1119 ext.114 
Fax:    
Jan.janigian@dcma.mil 
 
Jones, Cheryl 
US Army ARDEC 
QE&SA 
AMSRD-AAR-QEW-D  
Bldg 62  
Picatinny Arsenal, NJ 07806-5000 
Phone:  973-724-2644 
Fax:     973-724-2382 
Cheryl.jones5@us.army.mil 
 
Kear, Matt 
IBM 
4706 Harwich Street 
Boulder, CO 80301 
Phone:  303-638-7594 
Fax:      
mrkear@us.ibm.com 
 
Lane, Jo Ann 
University of Southern California 
2645 Schenley Terrace 
San Diego, CA 92122 
Phone:  858-945-0099 
Fax:      
jalane@tns.net 
 
Lhotka, Douglas E. 
Xcel Energy 
550 15th Street, 8th Floor 
Denver, CO 80202 
Phone:  303-571-6520 
Fax:      
Douglas.E.Lhotka@xcelenergy.com 
 



Lilliman, Leslie D. E. 
Central Intelligence Agency 
9208 Wyeth Lane 
Burke, VA 22015-2039 
Phone:  703-874-8625 
Fax:     703-874-8962 
leslidl@ucia.gov 
 
Lindley, Joe 
Raytheon 
5526 Jester Rd. 
Garland, TX 75044 
Phone:  972-205-7281 
Fax:     972-205-5601 
Joe_H_Lindley@Raytheon.com 
 
Love, Vicki A. 
Raytheon - IIS - Garland 
103 Dame Pattie 
Rockwall, TX 75032 
Phone:  972-205-4297 
Fax:    
Vicki_A_Love@raytheon.com 
 
McGarry, John 
US Army ARDEC 
AMSRD-AAR-QEW-D  
Building 92 
Picatinny Arsenal, NJ 09806-5000 
Phone:  973-724-7007 
Fax:     973-724-2924 
jmcgarry@pica.army.mil 
 
McGarry, Mary Ann 
Alion Science and Technology 
167 Prince George Street 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
phone:  410-573-7555 
fax:   410-573-7634 
mmcgarry@alionscience.com 
 
McGovern, Dan 
Federal Aviation Administration 
ATO-P 
Atlantic City International Airport 
Atlantic City, NJ 08405 
Phone:  609-485-5914 
Fax:    
Daniel.mcgovern@faa.gov 
 
Miller, Christopher 
Software Productivity Consortium 
2214 Rockhill Road 
Herndon, VA 20170 
Phone:  703-742-7284 
Fax:    
miller@software.org 
 

Mizell, Sherry S. 
Raytheon 
1200 S. Jupiter 
Garland, TX 75042 
Phone:  972-205-8436 
Fax:     972-205-4740 
Sherry_S_Mizell@Raytheon.com 
 
Mooney, Kevin E. 
ROBBINS-GIOIA, LLC 
14282 Wythridge Way 
Haymarket, VA 20169 
Phone:  703-440-3109 
Fax:     703-440-3014 
Kevin.E.Mooney@customs.treas.gov 
 
Morgan, Stanley  
Defenese Finance and Accounting Services (DFAS) 
6760 E. Irvington  Place 
Denver, CO 80279-8000 
Phone:  303-676-7026 
Fax:     303-676-8407 
Tim.morgan@dfas.mil 
 
Mullison, Wendell  
General Dynamics - Land Systems 
33760 Schulte 
Farmington, MI 48335 
Phone:  586-825-4118 
Fax:    
mullison@gdls.com  
 
Murdoch, John 
University of York 
Department of Management Studies 
York,  UK 4010 SDD 
Phone: 44-1904 43 4893 
Fax:   
Jm48@york.ac.uk 
 
Nikolai, Alberta M. 
Science Applications International Corp. 
6214 Panther Court 
Waldorf, MD 20603 
Phone:  703-676-7446 
Fax:     703-676-4602 
nikolaia@saic.com 
 
Pinkney, M. Lisa 
Ameritrade Holding Corporation 
6940 Columbia Gateway Drive 
Suite 200 
Columbia, MD 21046 
Phone:  301-219-3980 
Fax:      
lpinkney@ameritrade.com 
 



Pridgen, Timothy M. 
General Dynamics Advanced Info .Systems 
P.O. Box 26002 - W3K63J 
I-85 & Mt. Hope Church Rd. 
Greensboro, NC 27407 
Phone:  336-698-7885 
Fax:     
Timothy.pridgen@gd-ais.com 
 
Putnam, Lawrence H. 
Quantitative Software Management, Inc. 
2000 Corporate Ridge, Suite 900 
McLean, VA 22102 
Phone:  703-790-0055 
Fax:     
Larry_Putnam_SR@QSM.com 
 
Reifer, Don 
Reifer Consultants, Inc. 
P. O. Box 4046 
Torrance, CA 90510-4046 
Phone:  310-530-4493 
Fax:     310-530-4297 
don@reifer.com 
 
Rieff, John E. 
Raytheon 
P.O. Box 660023 
Dallas, TX 75266-0023 
Phone:  972-205-7641 
Fax:   972-205-6009 
John.E.Rieff@raytheon.com 
 
Robason, Robert 
Wind River Systems 
500 Wind River Way 
Alameda, CA 94501 
Phone:  510-749-2127 
Fax:   510-749-2560 
Rob.Robason@WindRiver.com 
 
Roedler, Garry 
Lockheed Martin 
P.O. Box 8048 
Building 100, Room U8263 
Philadelphia, PA 
Phone:  610-354-3625 
Fax:   610-354-5928 
Garry.j.roedler@lmco.com 
 
Rohrer, Amos M. 
BAE Systems 
901 D. Street S.W. 
Suite 350 
Washington DC 20024 
Phone:  202-646-5989 
Fax:   202-646-5815 
Amos.rohrer@baesystems.com 
 

Russac, Janet 
The David Consulting Group 
2057 River Oaks Drive 
Jacksonville, FL 32259 
Phone:  904-529-9951 
Fax:     904-529-9388 
jrussac@comcast.net 
 
Schwalb, Jeff 
NAVAIR 
Commander 
NAVAIRWARCENWPNDIV 
Jeff Schwalb, 41F000D 
Stop 6308, 1900 N. Knox Rd. 
China Lake, CA 93555-6106 
Phone:  760-939-6226 
Fax:     
Jeff.Schwalb@navy.mil 
 
Seaver, David P. 
Price Systems 
23330 Cottonwood Pkwy, #240 
California, MD 20619 
Phone:  240-725-0836 
Fax:     
David.seaver@pricesystems.com 
 
Slavin, Virginia 
Software Productivity Consortium 
12885 Research Blvd 
Suite 207 
Austin, TX 78750 
Phone:  512-219-9152 
Fax:    
statz@teraquest.com 
 
Smith, Shane E. 
Lockheed Martin  
751 Briar Ridge Ct. 
Castle Rock, CO 80108 
Phone:  303-977-8144 
Fax:    
Shane.E.Smith@lmco.com 
 
Statz, Joyce 
TeraQuest 
12885 Research Blvd 
Suite 207 
Austin, TX 78750 
Phone:  512-219-9152 
Fax:    
statz@teraquest.com 
 
Stauffer, Susan 
Lockheed Martin 
WJHTC, Bldg 316, 2nd Floor 
Lockheed Martin 
Atlantic City International Airport, NJ 08405 
Phone:  609-485-7726 
Fax:   609-485-7966 
Susan.stauffer@lmco.com 



Stevenson, Tracy D. 
Northrop Grumman Mission Systems 
213 Wynn Drive 
Huntsville, AL 35805 
Phone:  256-830-3517 
Fax:      256-830-3230 
Tracy.stevenson@ngc.com 
 
Stump, Evin 
Galorath Incorporated 
100 North Sepulveda Blvd.  
Suite 1801 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Phone:  310-414-3222 
Fax:     310-414-3220 
estump@galorath.com 
 
Thomas, Gary D. 
Raytheon 
Intelligence and Info. Systems 
641 Goodwin Drive 
Richardson, TX 
Phone:  972-205-4353 
Fax:     
Gary_D_Thomas@Raytheon.com 
 
Troy, Elliot 
Lockheed Martin Space Systems 
6193 Annapurna Drive 
Evergreen, CO 80439 
Phone:  303-971-3119 
Fax:     
elliot.troy@lmco.com 
 
Valerdi, Ricardo 
University of Southern CA 
Center for Software Engineering 
673 Flower Ave 
Venice, CA 90291 
Phone:  213-440-4378 
Fax:     
RValerdi@USC.edu 
 
 

Wang, Gan 
BAE Systems 
11487 Sunset Hills Rd. 
Reston, VA 20190 
Phone:  703-668-4259 
Fax:     703-668-4386 
Gan.wang@baesystems.com 
 
Wheaton, Marilee 
The Aerospace Corporation 
P.O. Box 92957 
Mail Station: M1/025 
Los Angeles, CA 90009-2957 
Phone:  310-336-1220 
Fax:     310-336-1702 
Marilee.wheaton@aero.org 
 

Whiteside, Marilyn 
National Renewable Energy Laboratory 
1617 Cole Blvd. 
Golden, CO 80401 
Phone:  303-275-4615 
Fax:      
Marilyn_Whiteside@nrel.gov 
 
Williams, Willie E. 
The Boeing Co.  - PhantomWorks, St.Louis 
PO Box 516, MC S064-2233 
St. Louis, MO 63166-0516 
Phone:  314-234-8304 
Fax:     314-233-4433 
Willie.e.williams@boeing.com 
 
 
 
 


